Our graduates will become successful practitioners in engineering and other diverse careers. 
2. Some graduates will pursue advanced degree programs in engineering and other disciplines. 

2.3. Electrical Engineering Curriculum   
The B.S. degree in Electrical Engineering requires a minimum of one hundred and twenty-six 
(126) credits that must include: 
• Forty-five (45) credits of ECE courses including Computational Modeling for ECE 

(520.123), Digital System Fundamentals (520.142), Introduction to Electromagnetics 
(520.219), Mastering Electronics/Lab (520.230 & 231), Signals and Systems (520.214),